A | SS-8
AADELTA | 40-130 v .
A Pentair Company 13 n SCROLL SAW Part N 1344274

Dated 07-17-91

- .v )

< WIRE NUT (3)
> 1341198
whie M WHITE
- © N\ BLACK [
. GREEN _ L1
> SWITCH 1344620
31 POWER CORD | 1344621 ]
1344622 =
30
—= 29
CAPACITOR
1344652

WIRING DIAGRAM

28




REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF.

NO.  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION >
1 1344626 Plug T -
2 1344625 Frame ~
3 1344639 C-Arm

4 1344628 Knob

5 1344651 Guard

6 1344631 Stud

7 1344632 Sprin?

8 1344634 Top Blade Support

9 1320102 2Din 6797A) 4mm Star Washer

10 1310135 Din 963) M 4 x 8mm Flat Hd Screw

15 Pin Type Blade

16 1344640 Lower Blade Support

17 1320102 §Din 6797A) 4mm Star Washer

18 1341441 Din 912) M4 x 12mm Soc Hd Screw

19 1344642 Cover

20 1344643 #10-32 x 1 3/8" Self Tapping Screw

21 1344626 Plug

22 1344612 Cover

23 1310143 (Din 85) M5 x 8mm Pan Hd Screw

24 1344647 Warning Label

25 1341427 Guard

26 1344623 Nameplate

27 1344641 #10-32 x 1" Self Tapping Screw

28 1330274 (Din 933) M6 x 60mm Hex Hd Screw

29 1344613 Guard

30 1246140 (Din 125) 6mm Flat Washer

31 1344614 Nut

32 1344648 Base

33 1243520 2Din 7980) 6mm Lockwasher

34 1246015 Din 933) M6 x 20mm Hex Hd Screw

35 1343538 2Din 7890) 5mm Lockwasher

36 1246098 Din 912) M5 x 16mm Soc Hd Screw ’\\/;"
37 1341439 Bearing

38 1344638 Link

39 1344636 Spacer

40 1344630 Cam

41 1243339 (Din 916) M6 x 16mm Hex Soc Set Screw
42 1243520 (Din 7980) 6mm Lockwasher

43 1246130 éDin 84; M6 x 16mm Cheese Hd Screw

44 1341046 Din 84) M6 x 8mm Cheese Hd Screw

45 1344619 Pointer

46 1344620 Motor Assembly, Incl:

47 1344649 Switch Box

48 1344621 Switch

49 1344622 Cord

50 1310158 (Din 84) M5 x 45mm Cheese Hd Screw

*x 1344652 Capacitor

okl 1341198 Wire Nut

51 1344646 Table

52 1330399 (Din 963) M5x x 16mm Flat Hd Screw

53 1246038 (Din 914) M6 x 16mm Hex Soc Set Screw
54 1344618 Pivot Screw

55 1344617 Front Trunnion

56 1340654 6émm Flat Washer

57 1344616 Knob

60 428-06-101-0002 3mm Hex Wrench

ok NOT SHOWN

This parts list is provided to aid in obtaining service parts.
Copies of the instruction and maintenance literature can be
obtained through the Delta Technical Publications Department or . -
through your local service outlet. N—,



